TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Holland Italia S.p.A.		01/01/2002	CORPORATION: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNH Italia S.p.A.	
Street Address:	Vialle Delle Nazioni No. 55	
City:	Modena	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	41100	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1384974	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)636-6231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2626367533

Email: julie.flaherty@cnh.com Correspondent Name: Julianne Flaherty 700 State Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53404

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Julianne Flaherty Address Line 1: 700 State Street

Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53404

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julianne Flaherty

TRADEMARK

900043392 **REEL: 003258 FRAME: 0127**

Signature:	/julie flaherty/	
Date:	03/03/2006	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003258 FRAME: 0128

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003258 FRAME: 0129

RECORDED: 03/03/2006